
Lorain County Hot Stove
2025 Class H Schedule
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mcmop21@hotmail.com Volunteer Park
bertz7181@gmail.com Reagan Park
Davisonaaronjm@gmail.com Wellington Community Park

Reservoir Park

Class H Vice President: Jerry Clapper - 440-567-2475; jerry@loraincountyhotstove.com

Tournament Draw is Saturday, June 21, 2024 at 8:00 AM at Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Hall - 8497 Leavitt Rd, Amherst, OH 
44001

***Tournament will begin 6/28/2025

(440) 579-9502 Dauntebowens7@gmail.com
Firelands Falcons Black Andy Butler (440) 787-5938 Andy.butler.oh@gmail.com Douglas Field

Daunte Bowens West Recreation FieldElyria South

Division 4
Manager Name Manager Cell Manager Email Address Home FieldTeam Name

Columbia Raiders Paul Kalamasz (440) 552-1192 custominteriorcreations@yahoo.com Columbia Park
Sheffield Venom

Keystone The Child Garden Jessica Muhic (440) 822-7911

mluttman67@gmail.com
bampops22@gmail.com LaGrange Community Park

Home team is listed second
All games scheduled start time is 6:15 PM. Managers may change times if needed. Report all schedule changes to 

scores@loraincountyhotstove.com.

Buckeye Gene's Refrigeration Jared Mcelroy (440) 258-3874

Lorain Titans Taylor Anthony Taylor (440) 213-6147

Wellington Dukes
G.M. Howard Hanna Tammy Koleski Matt Luttman (440) 452-2900

Mike McBroom (419) 307-4950

Medina Swarm Gold Mike Bertz (440) 679-1640

Aaron Davison (440) 453-0876

kmcelroy12@hotmail.com
Anttaylor0305@gmail.com Campana Park

Manager Email Address Home Field
mdeatonblackriver@gmail.com JB Firestone Memorial Park
akocsis@hotmail.com Elmwood Park

Litchfield Ballpark

Division 3
Team Name Manager Name Manager Cell
Black River Spencer Knights of Pythias Matt Deaton (440) 452-8429

Allison Tjan (216) 789-4407Rocky River Bucs Gray

N. Ridgeville Climate-Tech Fireballs

Firelands Falcons Red Loren Linnell (406) 546-3595

Westlake Demons Danny Hawk (216) 904-6632 coachdannyhawk@gmail.com Maplewood & Westlake HS
Steve Beckner Palmer Field(216) 337-0080 stevieb5732@yahoo.com

l_linnell4@yahoo.com Douglas Field

asikora4life@gmail.com Falls-Lenox Primary School
mjsmith7577@gmail.com N. Olmsted Community Park

Team Name Manager Name Manager Cell Manager Email Address Home Field
Adam Yosa JB Firestone Memorial ParkBlack River VFW Post 6941

Olmsted Falls Bulldogs Blue Andy Sikors (440) 503-1894

N. Olmsted Wiemels-Hiros Plumbing Mike Smith (216) 287-7920

Wellington Storm Chris Casper (440) 371-9341 ccasper921@gmail.com Wellington Community Park

Division 2

(440) 315-9363 ayosa1989@gmail.com

jdpotting@gmail.com Reservoir Park

Lorain Hayden's Heros Joseph Mata (440) 714-2683 matafamily1213@gmail.com Campana Park
Billy Frank Campana ParkLorain Titans Frank

Oberlin All-Stars Howard Chambers (440) 453-9297

Grafton Mid. Vecchio and Schafer JD Potting (440) 864-6859

Fairview Park Warriors Jason Cooke (216) 409-8584 jason_cooke@icloud.com Bohlken Park

(440) 258-4430 Stephanie_danielle24@yahoo.com

howardechambers@gmail.com Oberlin Recreation Complex

Class H
Division 1

Team Name Manager Name Manager Cell Manager Email Address Home Field

Rev. 1.2
Please report all injuries to class VP and insurance company within 24 hours. 
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